
U N I V E R S I T Y M U S I C A L S O C I E T Y 
CHARLES A. SINK, PRESIDENT EARL, V. MOORE, MUSICAL DIRECTOR 

First Concert 1934-1935 Complete Series 2224 

Fifty-Sixth Annual 

Choral Union Concert Series 

ROSA PONSELLE, Soprano 
STUART ROSS, Accompanist 

WEDNESDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 24, 1934, AT 8:15 

HILL AUDITORIUM, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 

PROGRAM 

Aria, "Divinites du Styx" ("Alceste") . . . . CHRISTOPH GLUCK 

ROSA PONSELLE 

Traume WAGNER 

Vergebliches Standchen BRAHMS 

Morgen STRAUSS 

Der Erlkonig SCHUBERT 
M I S S PONSELLE 

Theme and Variations CORELLI-TARTINI-ROSS 
STUART ROSS 

Aria, "Merce Dilleto Amiche" ("I Vespri Siciliani") . . . . VERDI 
M I S S PONSELLE 

Malagueiia LECUONA 
M R . ROSS 

A l'Aime FONTENAILLES 

Pastoral VERACINI 

Dedication R. SCHUMANN 

The Doll's Cradle Song MOUSSORGSKY 

Song of the Open LA FORGE 
M I S S PONSELLE 

The Steinway Piano and the Skinner Organ are the official concert 
instruments of the University Musical Society 

A R S L O N G A V I T A B R E V I S 



Coming Musical Events 

Choral Union Concerts 
8:15 P.M. 

Thursday, November 1 . LAWRENCE TIBBETT, Baritone 
Monday, November 19 . . DON COSSACK RUSSIAN MALE CHORUS 

SERGE JAROFF, Conductor 

Monday, December 3 JOZEF SZIGETI, Violinist 
Tuesday, December 11 . . . BOSTON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 

SERGE KOUSSEVITZKY, Conductor 

Friday, January 25 LOTTE LEHMANN, Soprano 
Tuesday, February 12 JOSE ITURBI, Pianist 
Wednesday, February 20 GORDON STRING QUARTET 
Monday, March 4 ARTUR SCHNABEL, Pianist 
Thursday, March 28 . . . CLEVELAND SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 

ARTUR RODZINSKI, Conductor 

Season Tickets, $5.00, $7.00, $8.50, $10.00. 
Single Concerts, $1.00, $1.50, $2.00. 

Faculty Concerts 
Complimentary at 8:15 P.M. 

Wednesday, November 7 
Soloists: MAUD OKKELBERG, JOSEPH BRINKMAN, Pianists; 
ARTHUR HACKETT, Tenor; WASSILY BESEKIRSKY, Violinist; 
HANNS PICK, Violoncellist 

Wednesday, November 28 
Tuesday, December 18, "The Messiah" 
Wednesday, January 16 

University Symphony Orchestra 
Complimentary at 4:15 P.M. 

Sunday, October 28 
Soloist: MABEL Ross RHEAD, Pianist 

Sunday, November 25 
Sunday, January 27 

Organ Recital Series 
Complimentary at 4:15 P.M. 

Wednesday, October 31 E. WILLIAM DOTY 
Wednesday, November 14 PARVIN TITUS 

Notice: The right is reserved to make such changes in the dates and 
artists announced as necessity may require. While wide and prompt pub
licity is given to dates thus changed, to avoid inconvenience it is suggested 
that, so far as possible, out-of-town guests confirm the dates in advance. 


